
  
                                                                                                                              SARANAM AYYAPPA 

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
 WORKS DEPARTMENT 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER’S OFFICE, TRIVANDRUM 

Tele.No. 0471-2724522 e-mail: eetvpm.tdb@kerala.gov.in / exetvpmtdb100@gmail.com 

e- Tender Notification No. EET/07/2024-25                                                                                                     27.11.2024 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS FOR EXECUTION OF WORKS 

The Executive Engineer, Works Department, Trivandrum Division on behalf Travancore Devaswom Board, Trivandrum invites 
e-tender for the following works from registered contractors of PWD and TDB/(registered through online). Selected contractor 
should possess a valid contract license at the time of execution of agreement. The subject work includes civil nature of works. 
Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess compatible digital signature certificate issued by the 
competent can participate in the tender. Registered contractors of PWD should register themselves as a contractor in TDB 
before executing the agreement, if selected. 

 
 
Sl. 
No. 

 
Tender No. 

 
Name of work 

 
    Estimate 
  PAC (Rs) 

 
Time of 

completion 

 
Class of 
contract 

 
EMD 

 
Tender Fee 

RE-TENDER 

1 EET/eT- 30/2024-25 

PD Thrikkadavoor Devaswom in 

Kollam group-Certain urgent works to 

Anathari and other associated works 

4,72,418/- 3 months 
D Class & 

Above 
11,900/- 

  Rs. 1000/- 
+ 

Rs. 180/-    
   GST 

 

2 EET/eT-33/2024-25 

Kottathala Devaswom in Kottarakkara 

Group- Constructing 

Pradakshinavazhy 
15,78,157/- 3 months 

D Class & 
Above 

39,500/- 

   Rs. 2500/- 
+ 

Rs. 450/- 
   GST 

3 EET/eT-34/2024-25 

P.D.Thrikkadavur Devaswom in Kollam 

group-Repairs and maintenance to the 

East gopuram and Mandapam 
54,74,679/- 18 months 

C Class & 
Above 

50,000/- 

   Rs. 2500/- 
+ 

Rs. 450/- 
   GST 

4 EET/eT-39/2024-25 

P.D.Thrikkadavur Devaswom in Kollam 

group-Reconstructing West Gopuram  65,98,419/- 18 months 
C Class & 

Above 
50,000/- 

   Rs. 2500/- 
+ 

Rs. 450/- 
   GST 

5 EET/eT-56/2024-25 

Avanipuram Devaswom in Varkala 

Group- Constructing B type toilet – reg. 2,25,323/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
5,700/- 

Rs. 500/- 
+ 

     Rs. 90/-   
 GST 

6 EET/eT-57/2024-25 

Udhayakunnam Devaswom in Varkala 

Group- Constructing B type toilet – 

reg. 
2,25,323/- 4 months 

D Class & 
Above 

5,700/- 

Rs. 500/- 
+ 

     Rs. 90/-   
 GST 

7 EET/eT-58/2024-25 

Construction of B- Type Toilet for the 
Assistant Commissioner Office, 
Varkala. 
 

2,25,323/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
5,700/- 

Rs. 500/- 
+ 

     Rs. 90/-   
 GST 

8 EET/eT-68/2024-25 

Kilimarathukavu Devaswom in Punalur 
Group- Constructing Sreekovil for 
Mahavishnu  

5,01,895/- 9 months 
D Class & 

Above 
12,600/- 

    Rs.1050/- 
+ 

     Rs.189/-   
  GST 

mailto:eetvpm.tdb@kerala.gov.in


9 EET/eT-77/2024-25 

Ammachankavu (Chavara 
Pattathanam)  Devaswom in Kollam 
Group- Urgent repairs and 
maintenance to the temple structure 

2,32,107/- 3 months 
D Class & 

Above 
5,900/- 

    Rs. 500/- 
     + 

     Rs. 90/-   
GST 

 TENDER  

10 EET/eT-78/2024-25 

Uparikunnam Devaswom in Kollam 
group-Closing leakages to the 
Valiyambalam and Balikkalpura  

3,95,317/- 4 month 
D Class & 

Above 
9,900/- 

   Rs.800/- 
+ 

     Rs.144/-   
        GST 

11 EET/eT-79/2024-25 

Kanjiramkode Devaswom in Kollam 
Group- Repairs and maintenance to the 
temple structure – reg 

3,64,747/- 3 months 
D Class & 

Above 
9,200/- 

    Rs.750/- 
+ 

     Rs.135/-   
  GST 

12 EET/eT-80/2024-25 

Kadakulam Devaswom in Kottarakkara 
group - Annual Maintenance in 
1200ME-reg 

2,63,692/- 1 month 
D Class & 

Above 
6,600/- 

     Rs. 550/- 
+ 

     Rs. 99/-   
 GST 

13 EET/eT-81/2024-25 

Kushappally Devaswom in 
Kottarakkara group-Constructing B 
type toilet-reg  

2,34,315/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
5,900/- 

     Rs. 500/- 
+ 

     Rs. 90/-   
 GST 

14 EET/eT-82/2024-25 

Sreekanteswaram Devaswom in 
Trivandrum group-Providing Stainless 
steel crow net inside Nalambalam-reg 
 

15,50,445/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
38,800/- 

    Rs.2500/- 
+ 

     Rs.450/-   
 GST 

15 EET/eT-83/2024-25 

Sreekanteswaram Devaswom in 
Trivandrum group-Providing GI roof to 
the existing stage and in front the 
stage-reg 

7,72,923/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
19,400/- 

         
   Rs.1550/- 

+ 
     Rs.279/-   

 GST 

16 EET/eT-84/2024-25 

Aryenkavu Devaswom in Punalur 
group-Providing stainless steel net to 
the Theerthakulam-reg 

7,02,071/- 3 months 
D Class & 

Above 
17,600/- 

Rs.1450/- 
+ 

     Rs.261/-   
 GST 

17 EET/eT-85/2024-25 

Achencovil Devaswom in Punalur 
Group (Sabarimala Edathavalam)-
Providing floor tiles and associated 
works to the viripandal-reg. 

6,81,412/- 

 
 

2 months D Class & 
Above 

17,100/- 

        
   Rs.1400/- 

+ 
     Rs.252/-   

 GST 

18 EET/eT-86/2024-25 

Thiruvarattukavu Devaswom in Varkala 
Group- Certain urgent needs in 
connection with  Ariyittuvazhcha in 
1200 ME – reg 

3,27,201/- 1 month 
D Class & 

Above 
8,200/- 

     Rs. 700/- 
+ 

     Rs.126/-   
 GST 

19 EET/eT-87/2024-25 

Vevila Devaswom in Neyyattinkara  
group– Urgent repairs and 
maintenance to the temple structure- 
reg  

3,29,937/- 1 month 
D Class & 

Above 
8,300/- 

Rs. 700/- 
+ 

     Rs. 126/-   
   GST 

20 EET/eT-88/2024-25 

Vilappilsala Devaswom in 
Neyyattinkara Group- Annual 
maintenance to Temple structure in 
1200 ME – reg 

1,42,322/- 1 month 
D Class & 

Above 
3,600/- 

Rs. 500/- 
+ 

     Rs. 90/-   
 GST 

21 EET/eT-89/2024-25 

Puthiyidam Devaswom in Punalur 
Group–Providing over roofing and 
urgent repair works to the strong room 
building– reg 

2,19,036/- 3 months 
D Class & 

Above 
5,500/- 

Rs. 500/- 
+ 

     Rs. 90/-   
 GST 



22 EET/eT-90/2024-25 

Chavara Pattathanam 
(Ammachankavu) Devaswom in 
Kollam Group– Paving interlock 
between Pradakshinavazhy and 
Chuttambalam– reg 

1,71,539/- 1 month 
D Class & 

Above 
4,300/- 

Rs. 500/- 
+ 

     Rs. 90/-   
 GST 

23 EET/eT-91/2024-25 

TDB Central school Kadakkal in 
Punalur Group-Providing false ceiling 
and weld mesh covering to the 
windows in the GI roof building (LP 
section) -reg 

3,31,778/- 2 months 
D Class & 

Above 
8,300/- 

Rs.700/- 
+ 

     Rs. 126/-   
 GST 

24 EET/eT-92/2024-25 

Pirappancode Devaswom in Ulloor 
Group – Changing the old damaged 
asbestos sheet roof of  
Kalyanamandapam and extension of 
kitchen-reg 

8,02,446/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
20,100/- 

Rs.1650/- 
+ 

     Rs.297/-   
 GST 

25 EET/eT-93/2024-25 

CBSE Central school,Kadakkal in 
Punalur group-Changing damaged 
tiled roof of Nursery wing 
building,proving GI profile sheet and 
PVC ceiling-reg 

6,57,316/- 3 months 
D Class & 

Above 
16,500/- 

Rs.1350/- 
+ 

     Rs.243/-   
 GST 

26 EET/eT-94/2024-25 

Mayayeshkshikkavu Devaswom in 
Kollam Group-Reconstructing 
Sreecovil-reg 

21,49,364/- 12 months 
D Class & 

Above 
16,500/- 

Rs.1350/- 
+ 

     Rs.243/-   
 GST 

27 EET/eT-95/2024-25 

Sreekanteswaram Devaswom in 
Trivandrum group-Constructing Toilet 
block-reg 

15,06,841/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
37,700/- 

    Rs.2500/- 
+ 

     Rs.450/-   
 GST 

28 EET/eT-96/2024-25 

Shangumukham Devaswom in 
Trivandrum group-Repairs and 
maintenance to the Nambi madam and 
other temple structures-reg 

3,53,258/- 45 Days 
D Class & 

Above 
8,900/- 

    Rs.750/- 
+ 

     Rs.135/-   
 GST 

29 EET/eT-97/2024-25 

Kulathupuzha Devaswom in Punalur 
group-Constructing Nadapandal and 
retaining wall at Mahavishnu Nada-reg 

15,68,790/- 4 months 
D Class & 

Above 
39,300/- 

    Rs.2500/- 
+ 

     Rs.450/-   
 GST 

 

Publishing Date 
 

                         30/11/2024 
 

 
  Last Date of Receipt of Tenders by Online 
 

 
05/12/2024, 02.30 PM 

Bid opening date 
 

06/12/2024, 02.30 PM  
 

 

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP, Website 

(www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the cost of tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online payment 

options of e-Procurement system only. Bidder’s are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-Procurement website 

(www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on making online payment using Internet Banking facility of SBT or by using 

NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders  opting for the NEFT/RTGS  facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 

48 hours before the closing of the bid to ensure that payment towards cost of tender documents with  schedule  and  EMD  are  

credited  and a confirmation is reflected in the e-Procurement system. The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-

procurement system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


 

All bids tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-DP 

website. Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-DP website and no manual submission of the same 

shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. 

 

The scanned copies of Registration certificate duly attested by the concerned Chief Engineer/Superintending 

Engineer/Executive Engineer of PWD/TDB should have enrolled in this department have Preliminary Agreement in stamp paper 

worth Rs. 200/- signed  by the  contractor,  Tender Documents duly filled, e- payment form duly filled shall be submitted online 

and subsequently in a separate cover  physically  super  scribing  the  name  of  work  and  tender  number  to  the  Executive  

Engineer, Works Department , Trivandrum through  Registered  Post/  Speed Post before the time and date of opening. 

Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents. 

The Travancore Devaswom Board will not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading 

by the Bidder. If the document submission dates opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to any valid reasons, 

the tender opening process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. 

All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this 

tender also. Further details, if required, can be had from this office during working hours. 

 

   OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
   TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD, Sd/- 
   TRIVANDRUM-3   EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

TRIVANDRUM 


